The market will be kept updated on the dates on which the Consideration Shares will be issued to CJ, and
when dealings in the shares will commence.

The estimated expenses relating to the listing application which have been or are expected to be incurred are
set out below:

Expenses

Professional fees and advisory fees in relation
to the listing application

Legal fees

DEM listing application fees

Total

MUR

200,000

100,000

100,000

400,000

14

6 SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

6.2 Impact on the existing shareholders

6.1 Issued Capital

The issued capital of the Company as at the Last Practicable Date was 42,212,350 Ordinary Shares.

The Consideration Shares when issued will represent 10.05% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company, and the issued capital of the Company will be increased to 46,457,633 Ordinary Shares.

Upon issuance of the Consideration Shares for the acquisition of Quay 11, the impact thereof on the existing
Shareholders of CIL as at the Last Practicable Date is as follows:

As at the Last Practicable Date 42,212,350

Shares 4,245,283

Post Consideration Issue 46,457,633

No. of issued shares

Main shareholders Pre-Consideration Issue Post–Consideration Issue

Number of shares % shareholding Number of shares % shareholding

Currimjee Real Estate Ltd 37,791,950 89.53% 37,791,950 81.35%

Promotion & Development
Limited

1,177,200 2.79% 1,177,200 2.54%

Remaining Shareholders 3,243,200 7.68% 3,243,200 6.98%

Currimjee Jeewanjee and
Company Limited

- - 4,245,283 9.13%

Total 42,212,350 100% 46,457,633 100%

15

7 FINANCIAL INFORMATION & ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES

The audited condensed consolidated financial statements for the financial years ended 31 December
2020, 2021 and 2022, and the unaudited abridged financials for the quarters ended 31 March 2023, 30
June 2023 and 30 September 2023 have been provided in Appendix 1.

On 19 July 2021, the Company entered into an Asset and Property Management Agreement with CRE
for the provision of the following services:

a) Development and Project Management
b) Asset and Property Management
c) Facilities Management
d) Marketing and Leasing
e) Finance and Accounting

(a) the Constitution of the Company;
(b) the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the financial years ended 31 December 2020,

2021, and 2022;
(c) the unaudited financials for the quarters ended 31 March 2023, 30 June 2023 and 30 September